## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 803 by Representative Gadberry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 40:1730.28(A)(3)(e) and (f) and (7), 1730.41
  4 through 1730.48, and 1730.49(D) and (E)(1)(a) and (2) and to enact R.S.
  5 40:1730.28(A)(8), relative to building codes; to provide for a short title;"

\*"

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, between lines 15 and 16, insert:
- 8 "(3)
- 9 \* \*
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, insert "(e)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 1, at the end of line 18, delete the hyphen "-" and delete "6"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 1, line 19, delete "<u>(e)</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 18 "(7) International Energy Conservation Code and all optional compliance
   19 paths contained therein, and the standards referenced in that code.
- 20 (8) National Electric Code."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, insert "(1)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(1)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 3, line 14, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, insert "B."

## Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, delete "<u>B.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 7, insert "B.(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 17, delete " $\underline{B.(1)}$ "
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 27, insert "A.(1)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 6, at the beginning of line 8, delete " $\underline{A.(1)}$ "
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 6, at the end of line 11, insert a period "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 6, at the end of line 14, insert a period "."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 6, at the end of line 15, insert a period "."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 6, line 16, change "<u>NOLA</u>" to "<u>New Orleans</u>" and at the end of the line, insert a
  period "."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 6, at the end of line 17, insert a period "."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 23 On page 6, line 18, change "LiUNA" to "Laborers' International Union of North America."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 25 On page 6, line 19, change "<u>Hers</u>" to "<u>HERS</u>" and at the end of the line, insert a period "."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 27 On page 6, line 20, change "LA" to "Louisiana."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 29 On page 6, at the end of line 21, insert "<u>of Louisiana, Inc.</u>"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 25

- 2 On page 6, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(b) A designee of the
- 3 <u>division of administration</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 5 On page 6, at the end of line 29, change "<u>Chairperson</u>" to "<u>chairperson</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 7 On page 7, line 2, change "<u>chairmen</u>" to "<u>chairman</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 9 On page 7, line 13, change "are" to "is"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 11 On page 8, line 7, change "<u>only adopt</u>" to "<u>adopt only</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 13 On page 8, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "<u>R.S. 40:1730.47(E)(3).</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 15 On page 8, at the beginning of line 13, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 17 On page 8, at the end of line 25, after "either" and before the colon ":" insert "<u>of the</u> 18 <u>following</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 20 On page 9, between lines 6 and 7, insert a set of asterisks "\* \*"